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	Fiscal Year 2025-2026 Approved Budget $474,920

	Operating Account   +
	Capital Improvement  Account   =
	Total Checking Funds (as of 12/31/25 )
	Investment Account (T-Bills)
(mkt value as of 1/10/25)

	$51,652.77
	$10,271.53
	$61,924.30
	$574,743.15

	
	
	
	Inv. Returns = $52,810.57
(since inception)
Inv Returns 1 Yr =$20,612.45

	
	
	Total Library Funds -
	$636,667.45

	
	
	(Total Checking plus Investment Account)

	Dec Revenue
	Revenue YTD             July ’25-Dec ‘25
	Revenue YTD         July ’24-Dec ‘24
	Current % of budgeted revenue goal

	$7,222.00
	$451,875.99
	$432,625.01
	95.1%

	
	
	
	

	Dec Expenses
	Expenses YTD           July ’25-Dec ‘25
	Expenses YTD        July ’23-Dec ‘24
	Current % of budgeted expenses

	$58,997.67
	$252,489.20
	$253,319.36
	53.2%

	
	
	
	

	Upcoming Projected/Completed Fundraising Revenue:
	
	

	Farmer’s Market (June/July 2025)
	$400
	Gift of Art Dec
	$2,829

	Spotlight Auctions

	
	Annual Appeal Donations
	$5,991

	Book Sale Nov
	$851
	Spring Book Sale
	

	Pumpkin Decorating Oct 
	$167
	Craft Fair May 
	



Additional Notes:  
· Piermont Village Tax levy - July 2025 $307,754 
· Capital Improvement expense - August 2025, $16,837.50 (8 computers and labor)
· Donation received from Spitzer Charitable Trust - Sept 2025 $25,000
· School District funds - Nov 2025 $101,538.66


